

Nominees Sought for The Chamber's 2023 Outstanding Citizen of the Year Award

The Chamber's Awards Committee is seeking nominations for the annual Outstanding Citizen of the Year Award. The award will be presented to the citizen of Adams County who possesses exemplary volunteer service and contribution to our community. This is the **51**st **year** for the chamber to present this award – someone whom you feel best deserves this special honor.

Please help the Awards Committee by returning your nomination before **September 28, 2023**. The award will be presented at the chamber's Annual Meeting on November 9, 2023, at The National Park Service Visitor's Center.

For more information or additional forms contact the chamber office, 717.334.8151 or info@gettysburg-chamber.org/.

2023 OUTSTANDING CITIZEN AWARD

NOMINATION FORM

Sponsored by: THE CHAMBER OF GETTYSBURG & ADAMS COUNTY

The Award

Award will be presented at the chamber's Annual Meeting on November 9, 2023 at The National Park Service Visitors Center in recognition of exemplary volunteer service and contribution to our community. Nominations may be submitted by any person but *may not* be anonymous.

Timetable

Final Submission Date for Nomination Forms: Award Ceremony: September 28, 2023 November 9, 2023

Eligibility

- Nominee may be living or deceased.
- Nominee must reside or have resided in Adams County for at least five years.
- Nominee is not required to be a chamber member.
- Nominee must be or have been a registered voter.

Award Criteria

The award will be given to the nominee that in the opinion of the chamber's awards committee is most deserving of recognition. Nominations will be evaluated according to the following criteria as they contribute to the Adams County area:

• Displays outstanding commitment to serving the Adams County area via active participation in efforts to better the community and/or assist other persons.

Award Selection

The chamber's awards committee will review and evaluate all nominations based upon the award criteria provided. Selection will be based on the written narrative provided by the nominator, as well as two (2) letters of recommendation/support. All nominations will be treated as confidential. Nominations submitted are not required to provide or to reveal proprietary information.

Nomination Process

- Complete nominee information below;
- Include two (2) letters of recommendation/support;
- Provide a list of organizations the nominee has served, both past and present, and
- Include details of specific voluntary contributions to the Adams County Community

Submit required information by September 28 to:

The Chamber of Gettysburg & Adams County 1382 Biglerville Road Gettysburg, PA 17325 FAX: 717.338.3368 Email: info@gettysburg-chamber.org

Nominee Information

Name(s):	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	Email:
Nominated By	
Name:	
Phone:	Email:

For more information, contact The Chamber at 717.334.8151 | info@gettysburg-chamber.org.